# CH \$115.00 3791

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A., as Trustee under the Will of Warrent Casey		07/05/2011	TRUST: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A.	
Street Address:	c/o Ronald S. Taft, Esq.	
Internal Address:	53 Emleys Hill Road	
City:	Cream Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08514	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3791897	GREASE
Registration Number:	3786641	GREASE
Registration Number:	3786643	GREASE
Registration Number:	3786642	GREASE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3129800765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-269-8000

Email: mhoffman@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lee J. Eulgen

Address Line 1: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP
Address Line 2: Two North LaSalle Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023447.6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee J. Eulgen
SIGNATURE:	/Lee J. Eulgen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0292 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certification Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0293

### BMO HARRIS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

## Assistant Secretary's Certification of Change of Name

- I, Colleen Moran, Assistant Secretary of BMO Harris Bank National Association (formerly named Harris National Association), a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States ("BMO Harris Bank"), hereby certify that:
  - (a) I am an Assistant Secretary of BMO Harris Bank National Association; and
  - (b) Effective on July 5, 2011, BMO Harris Bank adopted a Third Amended and Restated Articles of Association pursuant to which its corporate title was changed from "Harris National Association" to "BMO Harris Bank National Association."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name.

Dated: June 5, 2015

Name: Colleen Moran

Title: Assistant Secretary

M:\Shared Board Materials\Sec Cert and Affidavits\Sec Cert HTSB to BHNA-Name Change 6-2015 (cm), doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0294